Shantou City Chenghai District Haocan Toys Factory

Covered Equipment Certification Attestation Letter

11/5/2024

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

ATTN.: Reviewing Engineer

FCC ID: 2BERQHC24022GT

Shantou City Chenghai District Haocan Toys Factory ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Note: If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current <u>Covered List</u>, the applicant should include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

Shantou City Chenghai District Haocan Toys Factory ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Shantou City Chenghai District Haocan Toys Factory ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought does not include cybersecurity or anti-virus software produced or provided by Kaspersky Lab, Inc. or any of its successors and assignees, including equipment with integrated Kaspersky Lab, Inc. (or any of its successors and assignees) cybersecurity or anti-virus software pursuant to DA-24-886 and KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment Guidance section B(2a).

Signed:

Printed name: Yingjin He

(ing)in he

Title: Manager

Company Name: Shantou City Chenghai District Haocan Toys Factory

Date: 11/5/2024